2022-2023 Tuition & Fees Schedule of Charges

Tuition

COLLEGE OF ARTS AND SCIENCES

Tuition, 12 to 25 Units

Per unit, 1 to 11 Units or over 25 Units

SCHOOL FOR JEWISH EDUCATION AND

LEADERSHIP

Bachelor of Arts in Early Childhood Education

(3 semesters per year)

MA in Early Childhood Education

Tuition, 6 to 8 Units (MAED ECE)

SCHOOL OF ENTERPRISE MANAGEMENT AND
SOCIAL IMPACT

Masters in Business Administration

ZIEGLER SCHOOL OF RABBINIC STUDENTS

Per unit, 1 to 5.5 Units

Tuition, 6 Units and above

Mandatory Fees

Registration Fee

Student Services Fee

One Semester

$15,697

$1,308

Cost per year:

One Semester

$13,000

Per Unit

Per Unit
One Semester

$3,500

One Semester
S70

$361

Two Semesters

$31,394

$9,720

Two Semesters

$26,000

$500

$S600
Two Semesters

$7,000

Two Semesters
S140

§722



Administrative Fees

Education Application for Admissions S50

Ziegler Application for Admissions $100

Education & Ziegler Tuition Deposit $200

Ziegler Israel Exemption Fee $2,500 per semester

Transcript Request Fee $15 per transcript

Rushed Transcript Request Fee $25 per transcript

Replacement Diploma $25 per copy, S50 per copy with Cover

Late Registration Fees Schedule:

The registration period is five to seven days long. Please refer to the Academic Calendar for specific
registration dates for each term. Students are subject to being debited the following late registration
fees based upon date of registration.

After the Registration Period:

e 1 week after the registration period: Registration Late Fee: $100.00 total
e 2 weeks after the registration period: Registration Late Fee: $250.00 total
e 4 weeks after the registration period: Registration Late Fee: $500.00 total

Course-Related Fees:
Some courses require additional fees for supplies such as textbooks. AJU updates its list of required
textbooks every semester and can be found here: https://www.aju.edu/current-students/required-

texts. Fees may change without notice; current information will be provided at the time of registration.

Graduate Center for Jewish Education- Non-Degree-Extension and Certificates

Program Cost Optional Fee*
ECE Extension (a la carte) $600/course

Basic Certificate in Early Childhood Education $2,400 $100
Advanced Certificate in Special Needs in Early Childhood Education $1,800 $100
Advanced Certificate in Early Childhood Pedagogy and Curriculum $2,400 $100

Certificate in Jewish Education $2,000 $100


https://www.aju.edu/current-students/required-texts
https://www.aju.edu/current-students/required-texts

Chevruta-Centered Design Classroom Certificate $2,000 $100
Jewish Education Excellence Project (Mentor Teacher Training) Certificate  $2,000 $100

* $100 to convert the course completion into a certificate Obligation for Payment Policy:

Registering for classes constitutes a legal financial obligation. You will be held liable if you do not follow
proper procedures to change or cancel your registration through the Office of Registrar Services. By
registering for classes, you agree to be held responsible for all tuition and fees. This includes (but is not
limited to) payments denied by student loan lenders, agencies of the United States government and
foreign government agencies.

Tuition and fees for all students are due, in full, by the settlement deadline outlined in your statement
by AJU’s Accounting Department. Failure to make payments of any indebtedness to AJU may be
considered sufficient cause to 1) suspend AJU services and privileges; 2) withhold your diploma or
certificate; 3) drop you from any preregistered courses for the upcoming semester 4) withdraw you
from the institution; 5) assign you to a collection agency; 6) report you to a credit bureau. This policy will
also be equally enforced against debts discharged through bankruptcy.

Outstanding Balances and Student Registration Policy

If you have registered for classes during any term, you are agreeing to be held responsible for all tuition,
fees, and any associated costs as a result of registration or receipt of services. All students must have
any delinquent financial obligations cleared within seven (7) days prior to the start of the new semester
for permittance to remain enrolled in classes. Your registration may be revoked if you have any
outstanding financial obligations to AJU at the start of a new semester. Failure to register into the new
semester could result in being Withdrawn from the institution. Please contact the Accounting
Department to understand your payment options. AJU reserves the right to enforce such policies.

Student Billing
Payment Plans

PlanI: Administration Fee: $55 at the time of signing plan

9 Payments Payment schedule: every month
First payment due August 5; last payment due April 5
Delinquent Fees: first - $15, second and beyond - $50

Plan Il: Administration Fee: $35 at the time of signing plan

4 Payments Fall semester: Payments are due August 5, September 5,0ctober 5, November 5
Spring semester: Payments are due January 5, February 5, March 5, April 5
Delinquent Fees: first - $15, second and beyond - $50

For further information or to set up a payment plan, please contact the Student Billing Office at
studentbilling@aju.edu.



mailto:studentbilling@aju.edu

